09-26-2000 Form PTO-1595 U.S. Der RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS CINLY AUG 2 2 2000 Patents ¿ Attorney i 101471345 Date: Aug To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies) Support Co., Ltd., Kozo Yamamoto, Toshio HORIUCHI, Name: Osaka Fujijin Co., Ltd. Kenichiro AZUMA, Takeshi KOSAKA, Saburo KAWANAKA, Address: 10-11, Karasakinaka 4-chome, Takatsuki-shi, Yasuko YAMAMOTO Osaka-fu, 569-0832, Japan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes xx No xx No _ Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger _ Change of Name Security Agreement XX Other Correction of 1595 form previously filed on December 10, 1999 **Execution Date:** 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) U.S. Application S.N. 09/179,452, now Patent No. 6,033,693 Additional numbers attached? _ Yes xx No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 600 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...... \$ 40.00 Washington, D.C., 20036-5339 XX Enclosed-Check No.: 298674 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 01-2300 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 09/25/2000 GTON11 00000049 09278452 40.00 OP 01 Fd 581 August 22, 2000 Richard J. Berman Date Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 39,107

8-22-00

PATENT REEL: 011098 FRAME: 0680

Commerce rk Office

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATEN Attorney Docket No.: P102-8004 Date:December 10, 1999 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Support Co., Ltd., Kozo Yamamoto, Toshio HORIUCHI, Name: Osaka Fujijin Co., Ltd. Kenichiro AZUMA, Takeshi KOSAKA, Saburo KAWANAKA, Yasuko YAMAMOTO Address: 10-11, Karasakinaka 4-chome, Takatsuki-shi, Osaka-fu, 569-9832, Japan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 0832 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes XX No XX No _ Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: xx Assignment _ Merger Security Agreement _ Change of Name Other_ **Execution Date:** Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:-B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/179,452 Additional numbers attached? _ Yes XX No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nikaido, Marmelstein, Murray & Oram LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... \$ 40.00 Street Address: Metropolitan Square, 655 Fifteenth Street, XX Enclosed-Check No.: Authorized to be charged to deposit account N.W., Suite 330 - G Street Lobby Washington, D.C. 20005-5701 8. Deposit account number: 14-1060 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) V1999 DHGUYEN 00000309 09179452 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40,00 DP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. December 10, 1999 Robert B. Murray Date Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 22,980 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7

> PATENT REEL: 011098 FRAME: 0681

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the Companies/Individuals on the attached list (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) own an invention entitled CALCIUM PRODUCT AND A RAW MATERIAL FOR THE PRODUCT AND PROCESSES FOR THEIR PREPARATION for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was made in an application filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the 27th day of October 1998, Serial Number 09/179,452 by way of an assignment recorded at Reel 9551, Frame 0995.

AND, WHEREAS, Osaka Fujijin Co., Ltd. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a company having its principal office and place of business at 10-11, Karasakinaka 4-chome, Takatsuki-shi Osaka-fu, 569-0832, Japan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the above said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention in the United States, as described in the aforesaid application, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Support Co., Ltd.

By: Xoza yamamata Typed Name: Kozo YAMAMOTO	Date: November 30, 1999
Title: President	
Kozo YAMAMOTO	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(DAIL)
Toshio HORIUCHI (SIGNATURE)	(DATE)
Kenichiro AZUMA	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(DAIE)
Takeshi KOSAKA (SIGNATURE)	(DATE)
Saburo KAWANAKA (SIGNATURE)	(DATE)
Yasuko YAMAMOTO	
(SIGNATURE)	(DATE)

PATENT

REEL: 011098 FRAME: 0682



JUNE 28, 2000

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

Washington, D.C. 20231

PTAS

NIKAIDO, MARMELSTEIN ET AL ROBERT B. MURRAY METROPOLITAN SQUARE, SUITE 330 655 FIFTEENTH STREET, N.W., G ST. LOBBY WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-5701



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF DISPOSITION OF DATABASE DISCREPANCY

YOUR REQUEST TO CORRECT THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT DATABASE SYSTEM HAS BEEN REVIEWED BY A PARALEGAL SPECIALIST OF THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION. REVIEW OF THE MICROFILM RECORD LOCATED IN THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM INDICATES THAT THE DATABASE REFLECTS THE DATA AS ORIGINALLY THEREFORE, TO CORRECT A PREVIOUSLY RECORDED PRESENTED FOR RECORDATION. DOCUMENT, A CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT MUST BE SUBMITTED AS OUTLINED IN 37 CFR 3.34.

SUBMIT CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, NORTH TOWER BUILDING, SUITE 10C35, WASHINGTON, D. C. 20231.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

REFERENCE:

, i () *

REEL/FRAME: 010476/0465

DIANE RUSSELE, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

> **PATENT** REEL: 011098 FRAME: 0683

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the application of:

YAMAMOTO et al.

Serial Number: 09/179,452

ATTN: ASSIGNMENT

Filed: October 27, 1998

BRANCH

For: CALCIUM PRODUCT AND A RAW MATERIAL FOR THE PRODUCT AND PROCESSES FOR

THEIR PREPARATION

RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

JUN 1 4 2003

June / 4,2000

Please supply the undersigned attorney with a corrected Notice of

Recordation of Assignment Document for the above-identified application. In reviewing the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document, we noted an error

in the Assignee's address. The address should be -- 10-11, KARASAKINAKA 4-

4-CHOME, TAKATSUK-SHI OSAKA-FU, 569-9832". In support of this correction, we are

CHOME. TAKATSUKI-SHI OSAKA-FU, 569-0832 -- rather than "10-11, KARASAKINAKA

enclosing copies of the Form PTO-1595 and recorded Assignment with the correct

information highlighted. A corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment

Document is urgently requested. In the event any fees are due with respect to

this paper, please charge our Deposit Account No. 01-2300.

Respectfully submitted, Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn

Richard J. Berbhan

Registration No. 39,107

Atty. Docket No. P100102-08004 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.

RECORDED: 08/22/2000

Suite 600

Washington, D.C. 20036-5339

Tel: (202) 857-6000

RJB:lao

Enclosures: Copy of Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document

Copy of Assignment and Form PTO-1595

PATENT

REEL: 011098 FRAME: 0684